

Cr. Rev. 58/2026
Smt usha Vs State and Ors

10.04.2026

Present: Sh. Agradeep Goel, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

1. Submissions heard.
2. Put up for arguments on the present Revision Petition on **17.04.2026**. TCR be requisitioned from the concerned Court at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/10.04.2026