

**Cr. Rev. No. 58/2026
Smt. Usha Vs. State**

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Agradeep Goel, Ld. Counsel for revisionist (through VC).

Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **29.04.2026**.

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/24.04.2026**